503480122 09/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3526747

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA				
		Name		Execution Date	
HAISER L TAMAYO				09/11/2015	
	ГА				
Name:	MORPHLAB, INC				
Street Address:	872 MAS	SACHUSETTS AVE.			
Internal Address:	UNIT 704				
City:	CAMBRI	CAMBRIDGE			
State/Country:	MASSAC	HUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02139				
Application Number:	14	1775843			
CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number:	ATA				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to t	he e-mail address first; il			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to t provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email:	e sent to t provided; do		will be sent v		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to t provided; da Si	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> ocketing@sandw.com	will be sent v		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to t provided; da Si 16 7	if that is unsuccessful, it ocketing@sandw.com JLLIVAN & WORCESTER 666 K ST TH FL	will be sent v		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to t provided; da Si 16 7	if that is unsuccessful, it ocketing@sandw.com JLLIVAN & WORCESTER 666 K ST	will be sent v		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; da S 16 7 ⁻ W	if that is unsuccessful, it ocketing@sandw.com JLLIVAN & WORCESTER 666 K ST TH FL	will be sent v		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; da S 16 7 ⁻ W	if that is unsuccessful, it ocketing@sandw.com JLLIVAN & WORCESTER 666 K ST TH FL ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006	will be sent v		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to t provided; da S 16 7 ⁻ W	if that is unsuccessful, it ocketing@sandw.com JLLIVAN & WORCESTER 666 K ST TH FL ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 25381.0002	<i>will be sent v</i> LLP 'HINNEY		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor

Hasier Larrea-Tamayo	of	872 Massachusetts Ave. Unit 704
Initials:		Cambridge, MA 02139
		US

has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Morphlab, Inc.

a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 872 Massachusetts Ave. Unit 704 Cambridge, MA 02139 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to:

APPARATUSES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR TRANSFORMABLE LIVING SPACES

as set forth in United States Patent Applications:

- executed concurrently herewith,
- □ executed on _____

2014

- Serial No. _____ filed __
- PCT International Application No. <u>PCT/US2014/028747</u>, filed <u>March 14</u>,

in all countries worldwide, in and to any and all inventions or other improvements that are disclosed in and to the Subject Patent Application, and all other provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in all countries worldwide on any of the application subject matter; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in all countries worldwide on the Subject Patent Application, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Subject Patent Application;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests all patent granting authorities worldwide to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes said ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries on the Subject Patent Application in the name of the ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036568 FRAME: 0266 invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention and to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all letters patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of any country worlwide for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of **Sullivan & Worcester LLP**, or any partner thereof, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

1
ier mun
/

Page 2 of 2

Hasier Larrea-Tamayo

ı.